NOTICE OF COMMISSION MEETING
FRIDAY, October 12, 2001
9:00 A.M.

Bullhead City Council Chambers
Offices of the City of Bullhead City
1255 Marina Boulevard
Bullhead City, Arizona 86442

Pursuant to A.R.S. * 38-431.02, noticeisgiven to the member sof the Structural Pest Control Commission and to the General Public
that the Structural Pest Control Commission will hold a meeting open to the public, asindicated in the following agenda.

Pursuant to A.R.S. * 38-431.03(A)(3), the Commission may voteto go into executive session to obtain legal advice for matterson the
agenda. Pursuant to A.R.S. * 38-431.03(A)(1), the Commission may vote to go into executive session to discuss personnel matters.
The executive session will not be open to the public. All itemsunder discussion or for consideration ar e subject to possible decision
and vote by the Commission.

AGENDA

l. Call toorder and roll call

. Approval of September 2001 MINULES ......oviiiiiie e e e e e e TAB 1

[11.  Call tothe public (Each speaker limited to five minutes)

IV.  Correspondence with Commissioners



V1.

Scheduling of future meetings/ agenda items

November 09,2001 .......

December 14,2001 .......

January 11,2002.........

Consent Agenda.

............ Scottsdale, AZ
............ Scottsdale, AZ
............ Scottsdale, AZ

Itemswill beread and voted on in one group excluding those pulled for discussion.

A. Applicationsfor Business Licenses & Qualifying Party Credentials

1. Eaton, Jeffery

2. Goren, Jeff

3. Millen, Mickey

4. Pearson, Matthew

B. Applicantsfor Q.P. Testing.
1. Cranston, Laurd
2. Wusich, Daren

3. Short, Terry

dba Phoenix Exterminating (Activating Qualifying
Party —new businesslicense“B”)...... ........ TAB 2

doa The Mirabd Club (Activating Qualifying Party
new businesslicense “B,B-1,E,E-1,F,G")........ TAB 3

dba Mickey's Termite & Pest Control (Activating
Qualifying Party —new businesslicense“B & C”).TAB 4

doa  TruGreen Chemlawn (Activating QualifyingParty

- existing businesslicense“E & F’) .. .... TAB 5

CE&F . TAB 6
B TAB 7
B TAB 8

C. Request for Temporary Qualifying Party Certificate and/or Extension.

1. Hickle, Charles dba

2. Kilian, Gloria dba

Bio-Chem Services. . ... TAB 9

Kilian Termite & Pest Control......... ..... TAB 10



3. Turcott, Trevor dba AmeraSun City Pest Control . .............. TAB 11

D. Request for Company name change.
1. Arizona Wings-n-Stingsto Arizona Wings-n-Stings, Inc. ........ .... TAB 12

2. Peter Piper Pest Control to Peter Pepper Pest Control, LLC...... .... TAB 13

E. Treatment proposal

1. DSR Termite & Pest Control Services. . . ..o i TAB 14

F.  Continuing Education Committee Minutes of

September 26, 2001 Meeting. . . . ..o TAB 15
G. Settlement Confer ences
1. Packard’'s Outdoor Maintenance—case#2000-103 .............. ..... TAB 16

Unlicensed. A.R.S. § 32-2325.1

Proposed resolution: Business beissued a civil penalty of $500.00 for violation of
ARS8 32-2325.1 The owner is requesting monthly payments in the amount of
$100.00, with the first payment due within thirty days of the date of the commission
order. The Business and owner be issued a Cease & Desist Order for violation of
ARS §32-2325.1

2. Termagon TermiteControl —case#2001-211 ...................... TAB 17
Chemicas A.A.C. R4-29-402
Pretreatment tagging & recordsrequired A.A.C. R4-29-408 D
Restricted use records required AAC R4-29-308 B.3
Termite action regidiration report AAC R4-29-417 A

Proposed resolution:  Business License be issued an Administrative Warning for
violation of A.A.C. R4-29-308 B.3. (Restricted use records required) Business
License be issued a Notice of De minimis Violation for violation of A.A.C. R4-29-417

3



A (Termite action registration report), and A.A.C. R4-29-408 D (Pretreat tagging &
recordsrequired). Business License be placed on Pre-treatment Pre-reporting
Probation (standard language applies) for a period of six (6) months for violation of
A.A.C.. R4-29-402(Chemicals)

Applicator be issued an Administrative Warning for violation of A.A.C. R4-29-402
(Chemicals)

Applicator beissued a Notice of De minimis violation for violation of AAC R4-29-
408 D (Pretreat tagging and records required)

End of consent Agenda.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

Complaints

1. JTSB Termite Technology Inc. - case#2001-199........... ..... TAB 18
2. Burn’sPest Elimination —case#2001-251 ................ .... TAB 19

3. Territorial Termite& Pest —case#2001-262 .............. .... TAB 20
4, Bugsy Exterminating—case#2001-026 . .................. ..... TAB 21
5. Beaver’'s Exterminating—case#2001-256 . . ............... .... TAB 22
6. Prescott Country Club —case#2001-229 . .............. ... ... TAB 23
7. Baron Pest Control —case#2001-163 .. ..........covviiinann.n, TAB 24

Felony Applicants.

1. Haver,Ralph ... ... e TAB 25

Case SalUS ROt .. e TAB 26
Computer Based Testing (CBT) Report.

Archiving and Recor ds Retention



XIl.  R4-29-207. Display and use of license name and number .
X111, Rules Process Report.
XIV. Executive Director’s Report.

XV.  Adjournment

Signed this day of _OCTOBER , 2001

Jerome Davis,
Executive Director



